

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

1 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No: 69056723B000005

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: WA County: Clallam, Jefferson

Federal Land:

Opened at: FHWA Vancouver, WA Office

Opened by: Marino Chea

Date: 05/23/23

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_

Award Date: \_\_\_\_\_

| Contractor   | Comment | Bid Amount     | Responsive |
|--|---------|----------------|------------|
| BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>1706 Highway 101 W<br>Port Angeles, WA 98363 |         | \$1,437,611.50 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate  |         | \$1,047,852.50 |            |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

2 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price           | Amount                       |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| A0020            | 15101-0000   | MOBILIZATION  |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | ALL      | LPSM | Lump Sum<br>Lump Sum | \$233,250.00<br>\$175,000.00 |
| A0040            | 15201-0000   | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING                         |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | ALL      | LPSM | Lump Sum<br>Lump Sum | \$51,000.00<br>\$17,000.00   |
| A0060            | 15301-0010   | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE                |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | ALL      | LPSM | Lump Sum<br>Lump Sum | \$68,000.00<br>\$17,000.00   |
| A0080            | 15401-0000   | CONTRACTOR TESTING                                      |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | ALL      | LPSM | Lump Sum<br>Lump Sum | \$20,500.00<br>\$21,000.00   |
| A0100            | 15501-0000   | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE                                   |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | ALL      | LPSM | Lump Sum<br>Lump Sum | \$8,100.00<br>\$3,000.00     |
| A0120            | 15705-1400   | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL                        |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 2,050    | LNFT | \$11.50<br>\$6.00    | \$23,575.00<br>\$12,300.00   |
| A0140            | 15706-0200   | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM (FIBER ROLL)            |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 9        | EACH | \$100.00<br>\$175.00 | \$900.00<br>\$1,575.00       |
| A0160            | 15706-0200   | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM (FILTER ROCK)           |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 5        | EACH | \$250.00<br>\$255.00 | \$1,250.00<br>\$1,275.00     |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

3 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price           | Amount                       |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| A0180            | 15706-1300   | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE C           |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 1        | EACH | \$500.00<br>\$150.00 | \$500.00<br>\$150.00         |
| A0200            | 20103-0000   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                   |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 5,600    | SQYD | \$13.00<br>\$10.00   | \$72,800.00<br>\$56,000.00   |
| A0220            | 20301-0700   | REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR                                   |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 1        | EACH | \$75.00<br>\$50.00   | \$75.00<br>\$50.00           |
| A0240            | 20301-2400   | REMOVAL OF SIGN   |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 3        | EACH | \$100.00<br>\$150.00 | \$300.00<br>\$450.00         |
| A0260            | 20302-0800   | REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE                           |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 283      | LNFT | \$10.00<br>\$2.50    | \$2,830.00<br>\$707.50       |
| A0280            | 20302-2100   | REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT                                 |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 41       | LNFT | \$90.50<br>\$55.00   | \$3,710.50<br>\$2,255.00     |
| A0300            | 20401-0000   | ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                      |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 7,000    | CUYD | \$24.50<br>\$40.00   | \$171,500.00<br>\$280,000.00 |
| A0320            | 20701-0200   | SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B    |          |      |                      |                              |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 4,000    | SQYD | \$4.50<br>\$4.00     | \$18,000.00<br>\$16,000.00   |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

4 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price           | Amount                      |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| A0340            | 20702-0600   | GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A                      |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 700      | SQYD | \$5.50<br>\$5.00     | \$3,850.00<br>\$3,500.00    |
| A0360            | 21101-1000   | ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1                          |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 38       | SQYD | \$63.00<br>\$30.00   | \$2,394.00<br>\$1,140.00    |
| A0380            | 25101-0200   | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2                        |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 5        | CUYD | \$295.00<br>\$150.00 | \$1,475.00<br>\$750.00      |
| A0400            | 25120-0200   | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, CLASS 2                         |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 580      | LNFT | \$55.00<br>\$30.00   | \$31,900.00<br>\$17,400.00  |
| A0420            | 30202-2000   | ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2                             |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 2,500    | TON  | \$39.00<br>\$50.00   | \$97,500.00<br>\$125,000.00 |
| A0440            | 40702-1200   | CHIP SEAL, TYPE 2B                                      |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 9,500    | SQYD | \$35.90<br>\$5.00    | \$341,050.00<br>\$47,500.00 |
| A0480            | 60201-0400   | 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT                                    |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 34       | LNFT | \$138.00<br>\$200.00 | \$4,692.00<br>\$6,800.00    |
| A0500            | 60201-0600   | 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT                                    |          |      |                      |                             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 161      | LNFT | \$255.00<br>\$230.00 | \$41,055.00<br>\$37,030.00  |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

5 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price               | Amount                     |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| A0520            | 60210-0400   | END SECTION FOR 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT                    |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 2        | EACH | \$300.00<br>\$1,200.00   | \$600.00<br>\$2,400.00     |
| A0540            | 60210-0600   | END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT                    |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 4        | EACH | \$400.00<br>\$1,300.00   | \$1,600.00<br>\$5,200.00   |
| A0560            | 60404-1000   | CATCH BASIN, FLH TYPE 1 (METAL FRAME AND GRATE TYPE A)  |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 1        | EACH | \$3,500.00<br>\$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00<br>\$4,000.00   |
| A0580            | 60501-0000   | STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                              |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 140      | LNFT | \$104.00<br>\$60.00      | \$14,560.00<br>\$8,400.00  |
| A0600            | 62502-0000   | TURF ESTABLISHMENT                                      |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 6,000    | SQYD | \$0.60<br>\$2.50         | \$3,600.00<br>\$15,000.00  |
| A0620            | 62516-2000   | MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD                              |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 6,000    | SQYD | \$0.60<br>\$2.50         | \$3,600.00<br>\$15,000.00  |
| A0640            | 62901-1000   | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 3.B                |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 3,700    | SQYD | \$10.50<br>\$5.00        | \$38,850.00<br>\$18,500.00 |
| A0660            | 63304-0900   | SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING                 |          |      |                          |                            |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>Engineer's Estimate | 56       | SQFT | \$29.75<br>\$80.00       | \$1,666.00<br>\$4,480.00   |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

6 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number | Pay Item No. | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount      |
|------------------|--------------|---|----------|------|------------|-------------|
| A0680            | 63305-0400   | POSTS, STEEL, 2-INCH X 2-INCH                               |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$23.00    | \$1,564.00  |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 68       | LNFT | \$50.00    | \$3,400.00  |
| A0700            | 63305-1800   | POSTS, WOOD, 4-INCH X 6-INCH                                |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$16.00    | \$256.00    |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 16       | LNFT | \$35.00    | \$560.00    |
| A0720            | 63316-1000   | REMOVE AND RESET SIGN                                       |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$250.00   | \$1,000.00  |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 4        | EACH | \$300.00   | \$1,200.00  |
| A0740            | 63316-2000   | REMOVE AND RESET DELINEATOR                                 |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$125.00   | \$250.00    |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 2        | EACH | \$100.00   | \$200.00    |
| A0760            | 63401-0300   | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE EDGE LINE)          |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$3.00     | \$5,304.00  |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 1,768    | LNFT | \$1.00     | \$1,768.00  |
| A0780            | 63401-0300   | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE) |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$3.00     | \$12,246.00 |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 4,082    | LNFT | \$1.00     | \$4,082.00  |
| A0800            | 63401-0300   | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE STOP BAR)           |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$30.00    | \$840.00    |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 28       | LNFT | \$5.00     | \$140.00    |
| A0820            | 63502-1300   | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM                             |          |      |            |             |
|                  |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.                            |          |      | \$105.00   | \$20,475.00 |
|                  |              | Engineer's Estimate   | 195      | EACH | \$50.00    | \$9,750.00  |

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 05/23/23

7 out of 7

Project No: WA FLAP JEFFER 150009(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Undi Road Bypass Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

| Line Item Number           | Pay Item No. | Description                                  | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount         |
|----------------------------|--------------|--|----------|------|------------|----------------|
| A0840                      | 63504-1000   | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN |          |      |            |                |
|                            |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.             |          |      | \$27.00    | \$11,502.00    |
|                            |              | Engineer's Estimate                          | 426      | SQFT | \$25.00    | \$10,650.00    |
| A0860                      | 63506-0500   | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER           |          |      |            |                |
|                            |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.             |          |      | \$81.00    | \$115,992.00   |
|                            |              | Engineer's Estimate                          | 1,432    | HOUR | \$70.00    | \$100,240.00   |
| Total Schedule - All Items |              |  |          |      |            |                |
|                            |              | BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.             |          |      |            | \$1,437,611.50 |
|                            |              | Engineer's Estimate                          |          |      |            | \$1,047,852.50 |